1\1.10.1 ts7,90l
lt).S71 l9~.4].t

Ul6.47!t 1,1o11,lll'

.l!ti).U, 81,1!)

1",!6& 161,?11
)5,,71 U.)Sl

JC.,{,77 16.?74

711.!1,1ft0 3JSJI81

IO,OU.OO? 9,9Uilll
(l,ID0,1l7J (7.?1•.»~1

7.\IUI D S U56,3ll

~
2:
g
0
0
C(l ....

0
0

~
~51~
Ill ....
<0 ::I .....
(1) 0 . g
N"' 0

~i~ .... , .
..... ;:o(J)
Ocn C

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operl!llng Income

Company: K W Resort Utilities Corp
Docket No,: 150071-SU
Test Year Ended: 12/ll/2014
Interim [ ) final()()
Historic (X] Projected [)

FlOrida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Milian, Swain .& Assotlates,lnc.

Explanation: Provide the ca lculation of net operating Income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) Is related to any amount other than an acqursitlon adjustment, subr'nlt an additional
schedule showing a description -and calculation or charge.

(l) (2) (3) (4f (5) (6) -- --------r7f
Balnncc Utility Utility Requested Requested

line Per Test Yeilr Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedulc!sl

l OPERATING REVENUES $ 1,479,307 s 14,070 (A) s 1.,493,377 s 1,1138,382 (A) s 2,931,759 8·11, B-3
2
3 Operotion & Maintenance 1,199,672 840,042 (B) 2,039,714 2,039,714 8·6, B·3
4
s Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. 95,996 200,666 (C) 296,662 296.662 B-111, B·3
6

7 Amortization
8
9 Taxes Other Than Income 132,607 50,2116 {D) 182,853 63,054 (0) 21\5,907 B-15, B·3
10
11 ProvlsloR for Income Taxes C·l, B·3
12
13 OPERATING EXPENSES 1.428,275 1,090.954 2,519,229 63,05~ 2,582,283
14
15 NET OPERATING INCOME. s 51,032 s (1,076,884) s (1,025,852) s 1,375,328 s 3119,1\76
16
17
18 RATE BASE $ (378,037) s 4,741,034 $ 4,362,997 $ 11,362,997
19
20
21 RATE OF RETURN % - % 8.01%

23

m
~ g

0
0 0
0 !l
C(l ~ ... -
;,51~
Q) Q) •
C.O:>->
Cl>OUl

~~g
o3:~ -. "Tl•
-..~::oCJ>
OC

Schedula of Adjustments to Opel'atiog locome
Comp:~ny: K W Resort Utilities Corp
Qockct No.: 150071·SU
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2014
Interim ( ) final (X)
Historic [X] Projected [ I

Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: B-3

Page lof2

Doctkel No. 150071-SU
Financial MFRs

Exhibit DDS-1, Page 28 or 70

Pre parer: Milian, Swain & Associates, Inc.

Elplanation: Provide a detailed description or all adjustments to operating income per books, with a tot al for each line item showo

[…]

Docket No.: 150071-SU
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2014
Historic (X) 'Projected (I
Interim [ I Final (XI

Doclket No. 150071-SU
Financial MFRs

8chibil OOS-1 , Page 38 of 70

Florid~ Public Service Commission
Schedule: B-15
Page 1of 1
Preparer: M illan, Swain & Associates, Inc.

Recap Schedules: 8·1, 8·2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all takes other than Income. For all allocations, provide descrip tion of allocation and calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (SJ (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

line Assessment Payroll & Personal
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total

1 WATER

2 Test Year

3 General Expense Allocations

4- Test Year Per Books s - s - s - $ - s
5
G Adjustments to Test Ye3r (Explain):

7 Allocate ad valorem tax based on Net Plant

8
9 Increase in ad valorem tax

10 Payroll Tax for a'locations/annualizatiol1/increase

11 Increase In RAFs associated with annualize(! water

revenues
12 Total Test Year Adjustments

13
14 Adjusted Test Year

15 Increase In ad valorem tax

16 RAI's Assoc. with Revenue Increase

17 Total Adjustments for requested Increase! s - s s - s s
18
19 Total l;ialance s - $ s s - $
20
ll WASTEWATER

22 Test Year 68,242 49,411 14,217 737 132,607
23
2.4 Test Year Per Books s 68,242 $ 49,411 s 14,217 s 737 s 132,607
25
26 Adjustments to Test Year {Explain):

21 Increase in ad valorem ux for proforma per B-3 35,695 35,696
28 Payroll Tax for pro forma salary increase 13,526 13,526
29 Proper ty Tax paid 391 391
30 Increase in RAFs -associated with annualized sewer 633 633
31 Total Test Year Adjustments 633 13.526 36,087 50,246
32
33 Adjusted Test Year 68,875 62,937 50,304 737 182,853
34 Increase in ad valorem tax per 8-3

35 RAFs Assoc. with Revenue Increase 63,054 63,054
36 Total Adjustments for requested increase! 63,054 63,054
37
38 Total Balance s 131,929 s 62,937 s 50,304 s 737 s 245,907

34

Re~onciliation of Total Income Tax Provision

Company: K W Resort Utilities Co rp
Docket No .: 15007l·SU

Florida Public SeNice Commission

Schedule: C·l
Page 1of 1

Doctket No. 150071-SU
Financial MFRs

Exhlbi( DDS-1 . Page 39 of 70

Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2014
Interim [ ) Fin~l (X)

Preparer: Milian. Swain & Associates, Inc.

Historic (X) or ProJected [ I

flcplanation: Provide a reconciliation between the total ope.rating income tax provision and I he currenlly payable income taxes on operating income
for the test ye;tr.

line
No.

2

3

4

5

6

7